NEWSLETTER RECIPE INDEX
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To use this index, browse or use Ctrl-F to find the ingredient you want. Note the Portal I.D. and page
number. Then go to PUBLICATIONS > Newsletters, click on your desired issue and scroll to your page.

RECIPE NAME

Adah’s Easy-Peasy Chicken Mushroom Casserole

Almond Poundcake with Honey, Lemon, & Lavender
Glaze

Apple Bacon Cheddar Mini Quiche

Apple Walnut Oatmeal Cookies w/ Maple Glaze
Asparagus Rollups Appetizer

Bailey's Cream Cheese Icing

Barbara’s Buttermilk Scones

Basil Breakfast Strata

Buffalo Chicken Dip

Buffet foods at December meeting

Cheese Mushroom Quiche

Chicken Pot Pie

Chicken, Noodles, and Vegetables in Creamy Szechwan
Dressing

Chinese Cabbage Salad

Chocolate Chip Pecan Pie

Chocolate Chunk Pumpkin Seed Cookies
Congo Bars

Congo Bars

Corn Casserole

Crab Delight Appetizer
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Curried Chicken-Rice Salad

Easy Hazelnut-Orange-Cherry Loaf Cake
Easy Tea Cookies

Ellen’s Jambalaya Casserole

Farinata

Four Bean Salad

Fresh Peach Cobbler

Fruit Salad

Glazed Teriyaki Chicken and Rice Basmati
Grand Marnier Cake

Guiness Chocolate Cake

Ham & Spinach Roll Ups

Holiday Dessert Inspirations

Honey Mustard Chicken

Irish Potato Candy

Jamaican Squares

Jeanie’s Coffee Cake

Jeanie’s Vanilla Poundcake

Kings Arms Tavern Sweet Potatoes
Layered Brownies

Lemon Bavarian with Raspberry Sauce

Letty’s Coronado Salad Ring
Linda’s Zucchini Madeleines
Mandarin Salad

Marinated Carrots

Merry Mint Truffles

Merry Mint Truffles

Mustard Dill-Topped Chicken

2015-05.pdf
2014-02.pdf
1998-01.pdf
2014-10.pdf
2015-02.pdf
2001-06.pdf
2013-09.pdf
2003-12.pdf
2005-09.pd
2013-03.pdf
2016-03.pdf
2017-02.pdf
2018-12.pdf
2012-10.pdf
2018-03.pdf
2004-01.pdf
2014-06.pdf
2016-04.pdf
2017-12.pdf
2004-02.pdf

2017-12.pdf

2014-04.pdf
2014-09.pdf
1997-06.pdf
2005-11.pdf
1995-12.pdf
1996-12.pdf

2012-10.pdf

RAKE AND HOE GARDEN CLUB OF WESTFIELD NJ

Lee Perry

Inge Bossert

Ellen Cuddy

Fran Brader

Gayle Lechner

Alice Cowell

Alice Cowell

Karen Jolley-Gates

Pat Badala

Carolynn Pulliam

Jeanie Pelikan

Jeanie Pelikan

Irene Greenstein

Mary Lou Nolas

Letty Hudak

Linda Parker

Martha Triarsi

Carolynn Pulliam




Oriental Chicken Salad

Oriental Chicken Salad

Pam’s Butterscotch Brownies

Pam’s Double Rich Brownies

Pasta with Chicken, Tomatoes, Leeks, Artichoke Hearts,

& Balsamic Vinegar

Paula Dean’s Cream Cheese Poundcake
Pear and Walnut Salad with Feta Cheese
Pesto

Plum and Anise Cornmeal Cake

Potato Chip Cookies

Pumpkin Bars w/ Cream Cheese Frosting
Pumpkin Mousse

Refreshing Lemon Mold
Rhubarb-Strawberry Long Cake

Ricotta Cheesecake

Sauteed Fiddlehead

Scandinavian Aimond Cake

Shaved Brussel Sprouts Salad

Shrimp Strata

Skillet Corn Bread w/ Creamed Corn
Smoked Oyster Tidbits Appetizer
Southern Girl Fritatta

Spinach Salad

Spoon Cookies

Sugar Cookies

Taco Salad

Tarragon Stuffed Mushrooms

Tea Tassie’s with Walnuts or Pecans
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The Perfect Coffee Cake

Two-Cheese Squash Casserole

Vegetable Chili

Washington Apple Cake w/ Cream Cheese Icing

Wild Rice - Cranberry Salad
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